

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1557 OF 2026

Sujata Kondaji Bhagwat ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
Department Of Education And Sports And Ors

Adv. Sanjeev B. Deore a/w Adv. Suchita J. Pawar Adv. Arman  
Ansari for Petitioner

Shri. P. G. Sawant, AGP For/ Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 26/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**